 1 EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Component Intended for use on/in an Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially
Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU – Annex III
3 EU - Type Examination
Certificate No.:
TRAC14ATEX0040U (incorporating variations V1 to V2)
4 Product: Leadwire and Cable Seal Fittings,

Page 3 of 7            CSF355-NL 4.0
TRAC14ATEX0040U V2, 2021-01-26
 Product part number breakdown:
 Table 2 Detail
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER TRAC14ATEX0040U (incorporating variations V1 to V2)
Page 4 of 7            CSF355-NL 4.0
TRAC14ATEX0040U V2, 2021-01-26
16 Test Report No. (as added for this issue of the certificate): N/A.
17 Schedule of Limitations
 1. The Model FG4014 Leadwire & Cable Seal Fitting must be used in conjunction with AC4015 or
AC4015S series grommets.
2. The neoprene grommet material shall not be subjected to service temperatures of less than -40°C or
in excess of +75°C.
3. The fluoroelastomer grommet material shall not be subjected to service temperatures of less than
-40°C or in excess of +90°C.
4. The seal fittings are offered with 1/2 or 3/4 NPT thread types on the ‘process thread’. The fittings are
directional and the process thread must be employed for mounting the fittings in their respective
housings.
Attention is drawn to the operating and installation instructions which may contain useful information in
relation to conditions of use.
18 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (Directive Annex II)
 In addition to the Essential Health and Safety Requirements covered by the standards listed at item 9, all other
requirements are demonstrated in the relevant reports.
19 Drawings and Documents
 The list of controlled technical documentation is given in Appendix A to this schedule.
20 Routine Tests
 None.
21 Specific Conditions for Manufacture
 None.
22 Photographs
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER TRAC14ATEX0040U (incorporating variations V1 to V2)
Page 5 of 7            CSF355-NL 4.0
TRAC14ATEX0040U V2, 2021-01-26
23 Details of Markings
 FG4014 Part Marking  FG4015 Part Marking
 AC4015 Label Marking
24 Certificate History
 Original certificate 2014-11-20 First issue.
Variation V1
2020-07-09
This certificate was originally issued by Notified Body number
0891 under Directive 2014/34/EU. The technical file has been
transferred to Element Notified Body number 2812 without further
assessment or evaluation, except for the manual and markings.
 Variation V2  2021-01-26 Drawing updates including change to marking format to  ‘eb’ ‘db’.
 This certificate is a consolidated certificate and reflects the latest status of the certification, including all
variations and amendments.
25 Notes to CE marking
 In respect of CE Marking, Element Materials Technology accepts no responsibility for the compliance of the
product against all applicable Directives in all applications.
26 Notes to this certificate
 Element Materials Technology certification reference: ERO032645P77 (GU-MINQ-0001).
Throughout this certificate, the date format yyyy-mm-dd (year-month-day) is used.
Notified Body number 2812 is the designation for Element Materials Technology Rotterdam BV.
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER TRAC14ATEX0040U (incorporating variations V1 to V2)
Page 6 of 7            CSF355-NL 4.0